KIMBALL BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

Monthly Board Meeting Thursday, August 13, 2020 6:00 PM

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order the August 13, 2020 Meeting of Kimball Board of Mayor and Aldermen
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of July 2, 2020 Minutes of the Regular Meeting
- 6. Old Business
- 7. Repairing the roadway at Mountain View Drive
- 8. Southern Duplicating of Chattanooga Equipment Maintenance Agreement BW copies \$0.01 per copy and Color \$0.05 per copy August 2, 2020 to August 1, 2021
- 9. Accept Eric Turney Resignation from the Park Board
- 10. Accept Marc Lawrence Resignation from the Park Board
- 11. Mayor Recommends to Appoint Mary Katherine Dawkins to the Park Board to fill the vacancy
- 12. Mayor Recommends to Appoint Mitch Butner to the Park Board to fill the vacancy
- 13. Approve an Addition to the Police Manual for the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Police Department pertaining to Duty to Intervene
- 14. Approve an Addition to the Police Manual for the Town of Kimball, Tennessee Police Department pertaining to Use of Deadly Force in Defense of Human Life
- 15. Maintenance Report
- 16. Fire Report
- 17. Park Board Report
- 18. Police Report
- 19. Planning Commission Report
- 20. Attorney Report
- 21. New Business
- 22. Adjourn